# Investment Banking Update

June 15, 2021

### **NOT DISCLOSED**

SUBSTANTIALLY ALL OF THE ASSETS OF

# TERBIUM LABS

HAVE BEEN ACQUIRED BY

**Deloitte** 

## Stephens served as exclusive financial advisor to Terbium Labs

#### **Transaction Details**

- On June 15, 2021, Deloitte & Touche LLP, announced the completion of its acquisition of substantially all of the assets of Terbium Labs, Inc.
- Terbium Labs is Deloitte's third cyber acquisition in 2021, demonstrating its commitment to aiding clients in managing emerging cybersecurity threats across a diverse digital ecosystem.
- "Finding sensitive or proprietary data once it leaves an organization's perimeter can be extremely challenging. Advanced cyber threat intelligence, paired with remediation of data risk exposure requires a balance of advanced technology, keen understanding of regulatory compliance and fine tuning with an organization's business needs and risk profile," said Kieran Norton, Deloitte Risk & Financial Advisory's infrastructure solution leader and principal, Deloitte & Touche LLP. "Adding Terbium Labs' business to our portfolio will offer our clients one more way to continuously monitor for and, when appropriate, minimize the impact of data exposed on the open, deep, or dark web."

# **Stephens Contacts**

· Doug Brockway, Managing Director

Jonathan Martin, Associate

# According to Deloitte's Press Release and Website

#### Terbium Labs, Inc.

Terbium Labs is a Baltimore-based digital risk protection company that helps organizations detect and remediate data exposure, theft, or misuse across the digital landscape. Terbium Labs' services and solutions – including its digital risk protection platform that leverages artificial intelligence, machine learning and patented data fingerprinting technologies to identify illicit use of sensitive data online.

#### **Deloitte & Touche LLP**

Deloitte is a leading global provider of audit and assurance, consulting, financial advisory, risk advisory, tax, and related services. During its 175-year history, our organization has grown tremendously in both scale and capabilities. Deloitte currently has approximately 330,000 people in more than 150 countries and territories, and serves four out of five Fortune Global 500® companies.

Sources: Deloitte's Press Release and Website

This material has been prepared solely for informative purposes as of its stated date and is not a solicitation, or an offer, to buy or sell any security. It does not purport to be a complete description of the securities, markets or developments referred to in the material. Information included in the material was obtained from sources which we consider reliable, but we have not independently verified such information and do not guarantee that it is accurate or complete. No subsequent publication or distribution of this material shall mean or imply that any such information or opinion remains current at any time after the stated date of the material. We do not undertake to advise you of any changes in any such information or opinion. Additional information is available upon request.

"Stephens" is the brand name for a family of independent privately held financial services firms, including Stephens Europe Limited, which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority (Registered office 12 Arthur Street, London, EC4R 9AB, Registered number 8817024) and Stephens Inc. which is regulated by the United States Securities and Exchange Commission and the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority (Home Office: 111 Center Street, Little Rock, AR USA, 501-377-2000). Stephens Inc. is a member of NYSE and SIPC. For more information, visit www.stephens.com. © 2021 Stephens

